
Payroll Ending 03/01/24    TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 11,399.23
Village Portion of Medicare 7,805.64
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Payroll 3/01/24 542,777.52

Total Payroll Expense 561,982.39 561,982.39$     

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 125.00
Total Manual Checks & Wires 125.00$             

ACH Debits   
Health Insurance Premium 282,457.58
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 305,855.55
Total ACH Debits 588,313.13$   

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 03-08-2024 1,979,321.93
Total Payable Vouchers 1,979,321.93$  

Grand Total Payments 3,129,742.45$

03.04.2024
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
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cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00208.03.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

PSI677590 Black liners  738.83 03/08/2024 10-90-62680

 738.83Check Total:

Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

37362 Design services for March2024 newsletter  450.00 03/08/2024 10-01-51880

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 2261 A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

469.21.4 10500 Grand Ave redevelopment 

8/4/23-2/14/24

 17,267.31 03/08/2024 22-01-64000

586.22.5 Schiller Blvd Roadway & utility 

improvements 11/14/23-2/6/24

 873,050.62 03/08/2024 65-10-86000

 890,317.93Check Total:

Vendor: 2615 A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

6350 Exterminating services Feb2024  510.00 03/08/2024 10-60-62460

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

147661/1 Drain opener  13.19 03/08/2024 10-30-62050

 13.19Check Total:

Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

147670/1 Sink drain kit, push pins, tools, electrical 

tapes

 158.65 03/08/2024 34-02-52200

147671/1 Concrete sealer  8.79 03/08/2024 34-01-62590

147859/1 Broom, dustpan, paper towels, bags  131.16 03/08/2024 34-01-52200
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 298.60Check Total:

Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

147825/1 Keys, seeds  19.83 03/08/2024 34-02-52200

 19.83Check Total:

Vendor: 4120 ADDISON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT #1 Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

78 CPR CPR training fee  250.00 03/08/2024 10-30-52300

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

1245111-02-2024 Monthly screening services Feb2024  32.32 03/08/2024 10-60-60000

1245111-02-2024 Additional products for candiate Feb2024  18.66 03/08/2024 10-60-60000

 50.98Check Total:

Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

3013133540Feb24 3010 Mannheim   3013133540  

12/29/23-1/30/24

 25,041.20 03/08/2024 19-01-62330

3013133540Jul23 3010 Mannheim   3013133540  

5/30-7/3/2023

 20,305.00 03/08/2024 19-01-62330

 45,346.20Check Total:

Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

203032 SCBA regulator repair  50.06 03/08/2024 10-30-50800

203510 V-fit harness, leg straps  1,460.00 03/08/2024 10-90-82630

 1,510.06Check Total:

Vendor: 0149 AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

793508 Power steering res #222  130.00 03/08/2024 08-01-50090

 130.00Check Total:

Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

6020211959 carpet service  119.48 03/08/2024 10-20-52600

 119.48Check Total:

Vendor: 1427 ARTHUR P. O'HARA Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

27932 Chairs  6,357.24 03/08/2024 10-20-50700
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 6,357.24Check Total:

Vendor: 3832 AT&T Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

3380407805 Franklin Park water tower Feb  734.22 03/08/2024 10-02-51200

 734.22Check Total:

Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

847451129202 Multiple Norcomm single line charges for 

Feb

 221.61 03/08/2024 10-02-51200

847671155602 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for 

Feb

 398.55 03/08/2024 10-02-51200

847678617101 Fire station 2 outside phone for Jan  50.52 03/08/2024 10-02-51200

 670.68Check Total:

Vendor: 1412 BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

0106784 Flag- nut/bolt battery #big belly cans  63.03 03/08/2024 10-90-50100

 63.03Check Total:

Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

2482 To grease pump motors at pump house  4,500.00 03/08/2024 34-01-50940

2485 Rewind class H insulation, new seals, 

paint, assemble

 6,500.00 03/08/2024 34-02-50940

2486 Service to remove sump pump from old 

PD station

 3,200.00 03/08/2024 34-02-50940

2491 To check power failure at village garage  2,300.00 03/08/2024 34-01-62590

2494 To remove and install pump #1 at Scott lift 

station

 4,200.00 03/08/2024 34-02-50940

2496 Tsurumi pump  5,900.00 03/08/2024 34-01-50940

 26,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0039 BMI Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

51870402 Annual music license fee  435.00 03/08/2024 10-61-69561

 435.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1571 BRADY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

8610897 Laundry detergents  121.94 03/08/2024 34-01-52200

 121.94Check Total:
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Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

0103684 Professional services on Accela 

1/27-2/2/24

 420.00 03/08/2024 10-02-81000

 420.00Check Total:

Vendor: 4584 CARBON DAY AUTOMOTIVE Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

021224 Renewal of 2 stations-cloud  6,560.00 03/08/2024 10-90-62600

 6,560.00Check Total:

Vendor: UB*00687 RIGEL & MARIA CENABRE Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Refund Check 027270-000, 2931  

ATLANTIC

 1,359.71 02/21/2024 34-00-20100

Refund Check 027270-000, 2931  

ATLANTIC

 775.04 02/21/2024 34-00-20100

 2,134.75Check Total:

Vendor: 5562 ORVEN COLON Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

021424 Vehicle release refund  500.00 03/08/2024 10-20-60330

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3644 COMCAST Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

0168083Feb24 Internet for PD March  176.85 03/08/2024 10-02-51200

 176.85Check Total:

Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

0188785006Feb24 00WS Wolf Rd   0188785006  1/9-2/7/24  136.09 03/08/2024 10-50-62330

0843085325Feb24 11230 Addison  0843085325  1/9-2/7/24  1,009.38 03/08/2024 34-02-62800

1862148017Feb24 2709 Scott  1862148017  1/9-2/7/24  750.85 03/08/2024 34-02-62800

5648695019Feb24 9380 Chestnut  5648695019  1/9-2/7/24  71.28 03/08/2024 10-50-62330

5732676117Feb24 9800 Franklin  5732676117  1/9-2/7/24  38.75 03/08/2024 10-50-62330

5903506002Feb24 2599 Scott  5903506002  1/9-2/7/24  223.30 03/08/2024 10-50-62330

8781136050Feb24 10699 Waveland  8781136050  1/9-2/7/24  106.38 03/08/2024 10-50-62330

 2,336.03Check Total:

Vendor: 3302 CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

U302266 Water based paint  194.40 03/08/2024 34-01-62860

U320823 Copper tubes  2,595.20 03/08/2024 34-01-62860
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 2,789.60Check Total:

Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

332924 February newsletter  2,336.71 03/08/2024 10-01-51880

 2,336.71Check Total:

Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

0000399314 switches  580.00 03/08/2024 09-01-64000

0000399577 switches  612.50 03/08/2024 09-01-64000

0000399808 switches  2,182.50 03/08/2024 09-01-64000

 3,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3202 DAI ENVIRONMENTAL Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

21546 Professional services regarding 9621 

Pacific Ave

 25,426.10 03/08/2024 10-90-87000

 25,426.10Check Total:

Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

31512 Mixed load spoils hauled out  4,360.00 03/08/2024 34-01-62860

 4,360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

11012 Scada upgrade  82,725.00 03/08/2024 34-01-88911

 82,725.00Check Total:

Vendor: 4039 EUCLID MANAGERS Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

5396090Feb24 Dental March2024  14,795.29 03/08/2024 10-52-62390

5396090Feb24 Vision March2024  921.47 03/08/2024 10-52-62390

5396090Feb24 Short term disability March2024  3,878.51 03/08/2024 10-52-62370

5396090Feb24 Long term disability March2024  1,348.52 03/08/2024 10-52-62370

5396090Feb24 Voluntary Life March2024  1,357.06 03/08/2024 10-52-59000

 22,300.85Check Total:

Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

8-393-88348 Mailing  74.15 03/08/2024 34-02-51500

8-408-46064 Mailing  36.94 03/08/2024 34-01-51500
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 111.09Check Total:

Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

0481635 V4 wall MIUs (qty 260)  32,450.60 03/08/2024 34-01-62835

 32,450.60Check Total:

Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

IL-11872 Engine 478 repairs  215.96 03/08/2024 10-30-50110

IL-11878 Engine 477 repairs  4,590.33 03/08/2024 10-30-50110

 4,806.29Check Total:

Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

14004 Excavation & repair of sewer-seperated 

joints sewer line

 6,950.00 03/08/2024 34-02-63070

14008 Provided rodding and televising of sewer 

line at garage

 1,320.00 03/08/2024 34-01-62590

14009 Replaced sanitary sewer main, install SS 

repair sleeve

 6,830.00 03/08/2024 34-02-63070

 15,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 6127 FULL CIRCLE K9 SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

1323 K9 training  3,300.00 03/08/2024 10-20-57000

 3,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0050 GALLS, INC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

26954642 Rain coats  57.91 03/08/2024 10-20-60590

 57.91Check Total:

Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

5231 Cleaner, hand cream, gloves  392.90 03/08/2024 34-01-60600

5231 Cleaner, hand cream, gloves  392.90 03/08/2024 34-02-60600

 785.80Check Total:

Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

9011043446 Green plastic bins  22.96 03/08/2024 34-02-62590

9011043453 Plastic green bin  3.28 03/08/2024 34-01-52200

9012086675 Steel screws, green bins, flat washers  200.87 03/08/2024 34-01-62590

9015053797 Plastic bumper stops  67.24 03/08/2024 10-90-82630
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9020941564 Blue shelf bins  172.04 03/08/2024 10-90-62590

9022503255 Pavement stencils  122.06 03/08/2024 10-90-62590

9022503263 Blue shelf bins  79.50 03/08/2024 10-90-62590

9022503271 Blue shelf bins  29.76 03/08/2024 10-90-62590

 697.71Check Total:

Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

2402055 Comptroller services, Jan2024  8,000.00 03/08/2024 10-01-67590

2402055 Comptroller services, Jan2024  4,000.00 03/08/2024 34-01-40119

2402055 Comptroller services, Jan2024  250.00 03/08/2024 12-01-57000

2402055 Comptroller services, Jan2024  250.00 03/08/2024 14-01-57000

2402055 Comptroller services, Jan2024  250.00 03/08/2024 40-01-57000

2402055 Comptroller services, Jan2024  250.00 03/08/2024 42-01-57000

 13,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

43112 Street lighting maint- 10229 Panoramic  156.31 03/08/2024 10-50-62340

43113 Street lighting maint- 3201 Wolf Rd  353.06 03/08/2024 10-50-62340

43121 Traffic signal contract maint- various 

locations

 997.50 03/08/2024 10-50-62340

 1,506.87Check Total:

Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

11829-1 Fuel filter & air filters #207  170.37 03/08/2024 08-01-50090

11891-1 Mercon LV power steering fluid #222  19.72 03/08/2024 08-01-50090

11892-1 Oil filters (24 filters shelf inventory)  67.00 03/08/2024 08-01-50020

 257.09Check Total:

Vendor: 5563 HIGH STAR TRAFFIC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

118103 Street names  308.45 03/08/2024 10-90-62610

118104 Post anchors  1,416.25 03/08/2024 10-90-62610

118131 Telspar anchors  465.00 03/08/2024 10-90-62610

118132 Parking signs  624.60 03/08/2024 10-90-62610

 2,814.30Check Total:

Vendor: 1929 HOLIDAY OUTDOOR DECOR. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

INV11536 Mini lights sets  3,723.00 03/08/2024 10-61-69580

 3,723.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

S-INV001083 Property & liability premium  March2024  88,327.00 03/08/2024 10-32-62190

S-INV001084 Work Comp premium  March2024  50,152.00 03/08/2024 10-32-62200

 138,479.00Check Total:

Vendor: 2282 INTEGRITY SALES INC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

2076 Safety lights  452.66 03/08/2024 10-90-82630

 452.66Check Total:

Vendor: 3123 Intoximeters Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

753234 Supplies  199.00 03/08/2024 10-20-60330

 199.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1209 JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

INV-0087 Spanish translation- Feb2024  198.00 03/08/2024 10-01-51880

 198.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3614 JEEP & BLAZER, LLC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

22351 Legal services for Joslyn, Oct-Dec2023  910.00 03/08/2024 10-72-62557

 910.00Check Total:

Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

209201 Limestone  3,185.70 03/08/2024 34-01-62860

209237 Limestone  2,110.00 03/08/2024 34-01-62860

 5,295.70Check Total:

Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

18193 Consulting services Jan  65.00 03/08/2024 10-02-51150

18193 Proofpoint spam filter software Jan  660.79 03/08/2024 10-02-54200

18193 GFI AV servier & monitoring software Jan  1,253.48 03/08/2024 10-02-54200

18193 Max online back of servers Jan  450.00 03/08/2024 10-02-54200

18193 Office 365 Jan  1,957.50 03/08/2024 10-02-54200

18193 SentinelOne server security Jan  380.00 03/08/2024 10-02-54200

18193 Veem backup replication Jan  135.00 03/08/2024 10-02-55040

18193 Ironscales Jan  676.00 03/08/2024 10-02-54200

 5,577.77Check Total:

Vendor: 5561 KLF ENTERPRISES Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-02-54200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cef024d7-d2c1-4486-8f2a-d4cee5836e34
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-02-54200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c9e08361-571f-4430-9d43-0f29bebc3544
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-02-54200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1d59cb6c-99c0-42b2-b1b2-c2ce56b5be92
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-02-54200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3ad11e90-be11-497f-b345-5187487ae9e8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-02-54200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4a89dcc4-29cd-41ab-9d4a-97fd7243b671
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-02-55040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fb9103e9-6011-4034-a606-0213f0599d92
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-02-54200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5561


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

354.19.1 9621 Pacific Ave- building demo 

11/15/23-2/5/2024

 54,430.00 03/08/2024 65-10-84300

 54,430.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

4865 Replacement of reinforced street opening 

due to water sys repair

 4,625.00 03/08/2024 34-01-62860

4867 Replacement of reinforced curb w street 

drain

 5,475.00 03/08/2024 34-02-63070

4870 Replacement of reinforced street drain w 

curb

 3,360.00 03/08/2024 34-02-63070

4871 Replacement of reinforced street opening 

due to repair

 2,000.00 03/08/2024 34-01-62860

4872 Replacement of reinforced street opening 

due to repair

 3,630.00 03/08/2024 34-02-63070

4874 Replacement of reinforced curb w street 

drain

 4,370.00 03/08/2024 34-02-63070

 23,460.00Check Total:

Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

A-11919 Electronic recycling  1,002.22 03/08/2024 09-01-64000

 1,002.22Check Total:

Vendor: 1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

021624 Adjudication services, Feb2024  1,500.00 03/08/2024 10-13-40515

021624 Adjudication services, Feb2024  1,500.00 03/08/2024 10-20-40515

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 0358 LED & SAFETY Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

2420667 Cut levels A3s  53.97 03/08/2024 34-01-60600

 53.97Check Total:

Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

41872 Conducted leak location services- Schiller 

Blvd

 545.00 03/08/2024 34-01-62860

 545.00Check Total:

Vendor: 3518 MCGUIRE WOODS CONSULTING LLP Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

92798333 Lobbyist services, Jan2024  3,500.00 03/08/2024 10-12-67560
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5c94e24b-9d0a-4cbf-b12a-ca59ada6cd28
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:65-10-84300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0110
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0110
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a5f55f6b-bcd7-4fc3-b4f6-22ff871d095a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b054b2ed-d05f-434f-9921-ce8790b15a85
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=72c4dcd0-4e2c-40c9-859e-0d196ff21180
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6754ff39-207c-4478-9609-f1db3460f473
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4bd5c750-d65b-4f2f-b5c2-b09e2b0e84eb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=075e33d1-7ba4-4900-8935-80711fd97de1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4408
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4408
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1fa45742-ba0c-453f-b171-2c0062ab52a1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1507
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1507
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1a3e0b6b-a25c-43fc-baa6-63c33b540b2a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-13-40515
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7193889a-6220-4501-a6c1-b1c649f29c06
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-20-40515
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0358
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0358
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b782217c-8a5c-47b8-ab3b-06dc6ecf0ef6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:34-01-60600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0059
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0059
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b5c02ac3-bdab-4c92-99be-349c8429a8a9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3518
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3518
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=052c5542-11c9-464b-b16e-b99ff3246d3b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2024:10-12-67560

